Pressure Transducers with Amp.
INSTRUCTION MANUAL　Ver.2.0
PA-870/PA-878series
Pressure Switch
PS87series
1
Handling Notes for Safety use
CAUTION…This caution mark describes when there is a possibility that under may suffer from damage or Physical damage

None
2
1. PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
2. ACCESSORIES
*Please confirm the part number of the product you purchased.
Instruction Manual
3. SETTING METHOD OF SWITCHING PRESSURE
4. INTERNAL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS
①Turn the Hysteresis setting VR (on the left side) at a suitable angle.
②Apply pressure up to the point where switch operation is needed. Then slowly turn the VR (on the right side) to the clockwise until the LED turns on.
③Reduce pressure and confirm the LED is turns off.
Ａ: Part namePA－870
PA-870 : Pressure Transducer with Amp.（Analog voltage output）
PA-878 : Pressure Transducer with Amp.（Analog current output）
PS87 : Pressure Switch
Ｂ: Rated pressure range
203P : 2［MPa］　353P : 3.5［MPa］　503P : 5［MPa］
＊Note 1.203P is not available in PS87 series
Ｃ: Drip-proof structure
B : Without drip-proof cover（IP-54）
H : With drip-proof cover（IP-65）
Ｄ: Fitting
R2 : R1/4（PT1/4）
P A － 8 7 0 －＊＊＊ P－ B－ R 2
A B C D
PA－870 PA－878
PS87
Pressure
Sensor
Main
circuit
Main
circuit
Main
circuit
Pressure
Sensor
Pressure
Sensor
Red:Power(+)DC Red:Power(+)DC
Red:Power(+)DC
White:Switch Output(+)
Green:Switch Output(-)
Black:Power(-)
Black：N.C.
White:Output
White:Analog Output
Black:Common
Gray(Shield):Fitting Gray(Shield):Fitting
Indicator LED
Note：NPN Output Approximation
＋
－
＋
－
＋
－
Direct current
Direct current Direct current
RL
V
V
RLRL
3
5．OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
6. SPECIFICATIONS
5.1　Outline dimentions 5.2　Drip-proof cover type
5.3　Rear
Please make sure that the drip-proof cover is properly placed
over the main body and the cable.